
MEETING MINuTEs

MAY 21, 1998 CHICAGO, ILLiNOIS
CONFERENCE ROOM 9-040

10:30 A.M.

After calling the meeting to order, Chairman Manning welcomed members of the public and staff
to the meeting and noted the departure of Alan Levinson from the Board, thanking him for his
assistance with the Board’s computer system.

ROLL CALL

The Clerk of the Board called the roll and all Board Members answered present.

APPROVAL OF MINUTES

Minutes of the May 7, 1998 meeting were approved by a vote of 7-0.

RuLEMAIUNGs

In the Matter of: Livestock Waste Regulations, 35 Ill. Adm. Code
506 - Proposed Rule, First Notice, Opinion and Order. The Board
adopted a first notice opinion and order in this proposed
rulemaking to amend the financial assurance provisions of the
Board’s livestock waste regulations.

R97-21 In the Matter of: RCRA Update, USEPA Regulations (July 1, 7-0

R98-3 1996 through December 31. 1996); In the Matter of: UIC Update, R Land
USEPA Regulations (January 1, 1997 through June 30, 1997): In

98-5 the Matter of: RCRA Update, USEPA Regulations (Janua 1.
1997 through June 30. 1997)- Proposal for Public Comment,
Opinion and Order of the Board. The Board adopted a proposal
for public comments, in this “identical-in substance” rulemaking
to amend the Board’s hazardous waste disposal regulations.

ILLINOIS POLLUTION CONTROL BOARD

ArouNcEMENTs

R97-15(B) 7-0

R, Land



RULEMAKING (CONTINUED)

R98-9 In the Matter of: Municipal Solid Waste Landfill (MSWLfl 7-0
Rules: Amendments to 35 Ill. Adm. Code 811. 813. and 848

- R L d
Proposed Rule, Second Notice, Opinion and Order. The Board

an

adopted a second notice opinion and order in this proposed
rulemaking to amend the Board’s solid waste disposal
regulations.

R98-14 In the Matter of: Petition of PDV Midwest Refiniirn. L.L.C. for a 6-0
Site-Specific Rulemakin2 Amendment to 35 Ill. Adm. Code Hennessey
304.213 - Proposed Rule, First Notice, Opinion and Order. The abstained
Board adopted a first notice opinion and order in this proposed
rulemaking to amend the Board’s water pollution control R, Water
regulations.

R98-24 In the Matter of: Enhanced Vehicle Inspection and Maintenance 7-0
Regulations: Amendments to 35 Ill. Adm. Code 240 - Proposed R Air
Rule, Second Notice, Opinion and Order. The Board adopted a
second notice opinion and order in this proposed rulemaking to
amend the Board’s air pollution control regulations.

R98-29 In the Matter of: Nonhazardous Special Waste Hauling and the 7-0
Uniform Program 35 Ill. Adm. Code 809 (Pursuant to PA. 90- R Land
2121 - The Board accepted for hearing the Illinois Environmental
Protection Agency’s proposal to amend Parts 729, 808, 809, and
81 1 of the Board’s special waste hauling regulations, striking the
proposal to amend Part 855.
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ADJUSTEU SnNDARDS

AS 97-6 In the Matter of: Petition of Granite City Steel for an Adjusted 6-0
Standard from 35111. Adm. Code 302.212 and 302.3 13, Water Hennessey
Oualitv Standards Relating to Ammonia - The Board granted abstained
petitioner’s motion for withdrawal of this request for an adjusted Water
standard involving a Madison County facility. NPDES

AS 98-6 In the Matter of: Petition of Shell Wood River Refining Company Land,
for an Adjusted Standard from 35 III. Adm. Code 725.2 13 and RCRA
725.321 - The Board accepted this matter for hearing and referred
the motion for extension of time to the Hearing Officer for
disposition.

AS 98-7 In the Matter of: Petition of the City of Belleville, Illinois for an Water
Adjusted Standard from 35 Ill. Adm. Code 106.705 - Awaiting
certificate of publication. No action taken.

ADMINI5TW4TIvE CITATIONS

AC 98-19 County of Jackson v. Gary Easton - The Board entered an order 7-0
finding that this Jackson County respondent violated Sections
21 (p)(l), (p)(2), and (p)(5) of the Environmental Protection Act
(415 ILCS S/2l(p)(l), (p)(2), (p)(5)(1996)) and ordered it to pay a
civil penalty of $1,500.

AC 98-20 County of Jackson v. Gary Easton - The Board entered an order 7-0
finding that this Jackson County respondent violated Sections
21 (p)( 1), (p)(2), and (,p)(5) of the Environmental Protection Act
(415 ILCS 5121(p)(1), (p)(2), (p)(5)(l996)) and ordered it to pay a
civil penalty of$l,500.

AC 98-27 IEPA v. Chris Thompson - The Board entered an order dismissing 7-0
this administrative citation against a Rock Island County
respondent for failure to perfect service within 60 days of the date
of the observed violation.



ADMINIsw.TIvE CITATIONS (CONTINUED)

AC 98-29 IEPA v. Steve Gill. dlbla A Better Estimate Tree Service - The
Board accepted an administrative citation against this Peoria
County respondent.

AC 98-30 Montgomery County v. Envotech-Illinois, Inc., - The Board
accepted an administrative citation against this Montgomery
County respondent.

AC 98-31 Montgomery County v. Robert M. Fleming - The Board accepted
an administrative citation against this Montgomery County
respondent.

ADJUDICATORY CASES

Decisions

PCB 95-91 People of the State of Illinois v. Waste Hauling Landfill, Inc.. and 7-0
Waste Hauling. Inc.; and Waste Hauling Landfill. Inc. and Waste RCRA-E
Hauling. Inc. as Cross-claimants v. Bell Sports. Inc. - The Board
entered an order in this RCRA enforcement action involving
facilities in Champaign and Macon Counties, finding respondent
Waste Hauling Landfill, Inc. in violation of several sections of the
Environmental Protection Act and the Board’s pollution control
regulations, ordered the payment of a civil penalty of $472,000 and
$18,535 in attorney cost and fees to the Attorney General’s Office,
and to cease and desist from further violations. The cross-
complaint was dismissed.

PCB 97-31 People of the State of Illinois v. Johnnie Mae Hendricks - No L-E, Tires
action taken.

4



ADJUDICATORY CASES (CONTINUED)

PCB 97-116 People of the State of Illinois v. Dixon-Marquette Cement, Inc. - 6-0
Stipulation - The Board granted relief from the hearing requirement Hennessey
of Section 31 (c)(2) of the Environmental Protection Act, accepted a abstained
stipulation and settlement agreement in this water enforcement W-E
action involving a Lee County facility, ordered respondent to pay a
civil penalty of $40,000, and to cease and desist from further
violations.

PCR 97-133 People of the State of Illinois v Douglas Furniture of California - 7-0
Stipulation - The Board granted relief from the hearing requirement EPCRA-E
of Section 31 (c)(2) of the Environmental Protection Act, accepted a
stipulation and settlement agreement in this Emergency Planning
Community Right to Know Act enforcement action involving a
Cook County facility, ordered respondent to pay a civil penalty of
$43,000, and to cease and desist from further violations.

PCB 98-127 People of the State of fllinois v. Horsehead Resource Development 7-0
Company. Inc. - The Board granted relief from the hearing RCRA-E
requirement of Section 31 (c)(2) of the Environmental Protection
Act, accepted a stipulation and settlement agreement in this RCRA
enforcement action involving a Cook County facility, ordered
respondent to pay a civil penalty of $7,500, and to cease and desist
from further violations.

PCB 98-129 Peonle of the State of Illinois v. Heartland Pork Enterprises. Inc. 6-0
The Board granted relief from the hearing requirement of Section Hennessey
31 (c)(2) of the Environmental Protection Act, accepted a abstained
stipulation and settlement agreement in this water enforcement W-E
action involving a Edgar County facility, ordered respondent to pay
a civil penalty of$12,500, and to cease and desist from further
violations.
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Provisional Variances

Since the Board must decide provisional variances within forty-eight hours oftheirfiling, any
provisional variancesfiledprior to this meeting will be included here.

PCB 98-158 Illinois Department of Transporation, (1-57 Rest Area. Iroquois 6-0
County) v. IEPA - Upon receipt of an IEPA recommendation, the Hermessey
Board granted this Iroquois County facility a 45-day provisional abstained
variance, subject to conditions, from certain effluent discharge Water
limits for five-day carbonaceous biochemical oxygen demand, total
suspended solids and five-day biochemical oxygen demand, as set
forth in National Pollutant Discharge Elimination System Permit
No. 1L0055387 and in 35111. Adm. Code 304.120(c) and
304.141(a).

Motions and Other Matters

Additional motions on the following casesfiledprior to this meeting may be included here.

PCB 96-181 ESG Watts. Inc. v. JEPA - No action taken. P-A, Land

PCB 97-8 People of the State of Illinois v. Cyberamerica Corporation, f/k/a 7-0
Canton Industrial Corporation - The Board denied complainant’s L-E
motion for modification of its February 5, 1998 order concerning
this Fulton County respondent.

PCB 97-183 Trust Number 5439, by its Trustee. The Amalgamated Trust and 7-0
Savings Bank v. Shell Oil Company - The Board granted uST-E
petitioner’s motion for withdrawal of this underground storage tank
appeal involving a Cook County facility. Citizens

PCB 97-207 People of the State of Illinois v. Inspiration Development Company A&L-E
- No action taken.

PCB 97-210 ESG Watts. Inc. v. IEPA - No action taken. P-A, Land



ADJUDICATORY CASES (CONTINUED)
MOTIONS AND OThER MATTERS (coNliNuEn)

PCB 97-223 People of the State of Illinois v. Allen Rose Cement and McFawn
Construction Company and Lindahi Brothers, Inc. - Upon receipt of A-E
a proposed stipulation and settlement agreement and an agreed
motion to request relief from the hearing requirement in this air
enforcement action against a Cook County facility, the Board
ordered publication of the required newspaper notice.

PCB 98-56 People of the State of Illinois v. Certified Wrecking Company. Inc. Meyer
Upon receipt of a proposed stipulation and settlement agreement A-E
and an agreed motion to request relief from the hearing requirement
in this air enforcement action against a Cook County facility, the
Board ordered publication of the required newspaper notice.

PCB 98-84 Scott and Shelly Behrmann v. Okawville Farmers Elevator - St. N-E,
Libory - No action taken. Citizens

PCB 98-114 David Mulvain, Individually, as a Resident of the Village of 6-0
Durand and the Durand Sanitary District, and as a Trustee of the Hennessey
Board of Trustees of the Village of Durand v. IEPA, Rockford abstained
Blacktop Construction, and the Village of Durand - The Board W-E
dismissed the Illinois Environmental Protection Agency and Citizens
Rockford Blacktop Construction from this action, denied the
complainant’s motion to amend the complaint, and ordered this
matter to proceed to hearing against the Village of Durand in
Winnebago County.

PCI) 98-118 Jack Donelson Sales Company v. IEPA - In this appeal of an 5-2
underground storage tank decision involving a Lake County Board
facility, the Board declined to allow a non-attorney, to represent the Members
petitioner, but granted petitioner 30 days in which to retain an (}fr&d and
attorney, and to file an amended petition or the action would be Meyer
subject to dismissal.

dissented
UST-Appeal
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ADJUDICATORY CASES (CONTINUED)
MOTIONS AND OTHER MATtERS (CONTINUED)

PCB 98-124 Illinois State Toll Highway Authority (Hinsdale-East Oasis) v. 7-0
JEPA - The Board accepted for hearing this appeal of an uST-A eal
underground storage tank decision involving a Cook County P1’

facility.

PCB 98-125 Illinois State Toll Highway Authority (Lincoln-East Oasis) v. 7-0
IEPA - The Board accepted for hearing this appeal of an UST-A
underground storage tank decision involving a Cook County p

facility.

PCB 98-147 Jake Seabury v. IEPA - Awaiting Illinois Environmental Protection UST-FRD
Agency response. No action taken. 90-Day Ext.

PCB 98-149 North Shore Sanitary District v. IEPA - The Board accepted for 7-0
hearing this land permit appeal involving a Lake County facility. P-A, Land

PCB 98-153 People of the State of Illinois v. City of Sparta - Upon receipt of a 6-0
proposed stipulation and settlement agreement and an agreed Hennessey
motion to request relief from the hearing requirement in this water abstained
enforcement action against a Randolph County facility, the Board W-E
ordered publication of the required newspaper notice.

PCB 98-154 People of the State of Illinois v. P&H Manufacturing Company - RCRA-E
The Board accepted for hearing this RCRA enforcement action
against a Shelby County facility.

PCI) 98-155 Leyden High Schools v. IEPA - The Board granted this request for a 7-0
90-day extension of time to file an underground storage tank appeal USF-FR1)
on behalf of a Cook County facility.

90-Day Ext.

PCI) 98-156 Dick’s Phillips Service v. IEPA - The Board granted this request for 7-0
a 90-day extension of time to file an underground storage tank UST-F
appeal on behalf of a DuPage County facility.

90-Day Ext.
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r ADJUDICATORY CASES (CONTINUED)
MOTIONS AND OTHER MATTERS (CONTINUED)

PCB 98-157 Illinois State Toll Highway Authority v. IEPA - The Board granted 7-0
this request for a 90-thy extension of time to file an underground UST-A eal
storage tank appeal on behalf ofa Boone County facility.

90-Day Ext.

CASES PENDING DEcISIoN

R97-12(C) In the Matter of: Tiered Approach to Corrective Action Objectives McFawn
(TACO’): Amendments to 35 Ill. Adm. Code 742.505 and 742.900 Yi
- Adopted Rule, Final Order, Opinion and Order

R, Land

1198-15 In the Matter of: Clean-up Amendments to 35 Ill. Adm. Code Part Flemal
215 (Emission Standards and Limitations for Stationary Sources R Air
Located Outside the Chicago and Metro East Ozone Non-
Attainment Areas - Adopted Rule, Final Order, Opinion and Order

R98-28 In the Matter of: Municipal Solid Waste Landfills - Non-Methane Flemal
Organic Compounds 35 Ill. Adm. Code 201.103. 201.146. and Part R Air
220 - Proposed Rule, Second Notice, Opinion and Order

ADJouRNMENT

Moved and seconded, by a vote of 7-0, Chairman Manning adjourned the meeting at 11:05 an.

I, Dorothy M. (3unn, Clerk of the Illinois pollution Control Board, hereby certi& that the
above Minutes were approved this 4th day of June 1998 by a vote of 7-0.

41a4LJ
Dorothy M. Gunn, Clerk
Illinois Pollution Control Board
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MEETNG AGENDA

MAY 21, 1998 CHICAGO, ILLINOIS
CONFERENCE ROOM 9-040

ANNOUNCEMENTS

10:30 A.M.

The Pollution ConPt! Board welcomes the public to this open meeting. During the meeting
itself only the Board members or staff that are recognized by the Chairman are allowed to
speak. Ifyou have any questions about anything that occurred at the meeting, please feel free,
after the meeting, to direct your questions to any one ofthe many staffmembers in attendance.

Appearance ofan item on the agenda does not guarantee that the Board will take action on that
item, since the Board may decide to hold the item overfor additional review and action at a later
meeting. Thankyoufor your interest

ROLL CALL

APPROVAL OF MINUTES

May 7, 1998

RuLEMAKINGS

In the Matter of: Livestock Waste Regulations, 35 Ill. Adm. Code McFawn
- Proposed Rule, First Notice, Opinion and Order

R97-21 In the Matter of: RCRA Update, USEPA Regulations (July 1, Hennessey

R98-3 1996 through December31. 1996); In the Matter of: UIC Update. R Land
USEPA Regulations (January 1, 1997 through June 30, 1997): In

R985 the Matter of: RCRA Update, USEPA Regulations (January 1.
1997 through June 30. 1997)- Proposal for Public Comment,
Opinion and Order of the Board

ILLINOIS POLLUTION CONTROL BoARD

R97-15Q3)

R, Land



RULEMAKINGs (CONTINUED)

P.98-9 In the Matter of: Municipal Solid Waste Landfill (MSWLF) Rules: Girard
Amendments to 35 III. Adm. Code 811. 813. and 848 - Proposed Maing

Rule, Second Notice, Opinion and Order
Yj

R, Land

P.98-14 In the Matter of: Petition of PDV Midwest Refining, L.L.C. for a Yi
Site-Specific Rulemaking Amendment to 35 III. Adm. Code R, Water
304.213 - Proposed Rule, First Notice, Opinion and Order

P.98-24 In the Matter of: Enhanced Vehicle Inspection and Maintenance McFawn
Regulations: Amendments to 35 Ill. Adm. Code 240 - Proposed R Air
Rule, Second Notice, Opinion and Order

R98-29 In the Matter of: Nonhazardous Special Waste Hauling and the Yi
Uniform Program 35 III. Adm. Code 809 (Pursuant to P.A. 90-219) R Land
(Sec Agency Motion for Acceptance and Motion Regarding
Incorporation by Reference filed 5/8)

ADJUSTED STANDARDS

AS 97-6 In the Matter of: Petition of Granite City Steel for an Adjusted Flemal
Standard from 35 Ill. Adm. Code 302.212 and 302.313. Water W
Quality Standards Relating to Ammonia - Petitioner’s Conditional NPDES
Motion for Continuance of Temporary Stay of Proceedings (5/7),
Petitioner’s Withdrawal of its Petition for an Adjusted Standard
(5/18)

AS 98-6 In the Matter of: Petition of Shell Wood River Refining Company McFawn
for an Adjusted Standard from 35 III. Adm. Code 725.2 13 and Land
725.321 - Petitioner’s Certificate of Publication (4/17)(See Agency RCRA
Motion for Extension of Time to File Response filed 4/17)

AS 98-7 In the Matter of: Petition of the City of Belleville. Illinois for an Girard
Adiusted Standard from 35 Ill. Adm. Code 106.705 - Hold for Water
Certificate of Publication
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ADJUSTED STANDARDS (CONTINUED)

ADMINsTrt4TIvE CITATIONS

AC 98-19 County of Jackson v. Gary Easton - Default Order Manning

AC 98-20 County of Jackson v. Gary Easton - Default Order Manning

AC 98-27 IEPA v. Chris Thomoson - Agency Motion to Withdraw (5/14) Manning

AC 98-29 IEPA v. Steve Gill. dlb/a A Better Estimate Tree Service - Accept
Case - No Order

AC 98-30 Montomerv Counts’ v. Envotech-Illinois. Inc. - Accept Case - No
Order

AC 98-31 Montgomery County v. Robert M. Fleming - Accept Case - No
Order

ADJUDICATORY CASES

Decisions

PCB 95-91 People of the State of Illinois v. Waste Hauling Landfill. Inc.. and Manning
Waste Hauling, Inc.: and Waste Hauling Landfill. Inc. and Waste RCRA-E
Hauling, Inc. as Cross-claimants v. Bell Sports. Inc.

PCB 97-3 1 People of the State of Illinois v. Johnnie Mae Hendricks Flemal

L-E, Tires

PCB 97-116 People of the State of Illinois v. Dixon-Marquette Cement. Inc. - Meyer
Stipulation

W-E
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ADJUDICATORY CASES (CONTINUED)

Decisions (Continued)

PCB 97-133 People of the State of Illinois v Douglas Furniture of California - Meyer
Stipulation EPCRA-E

PCB 98-127 People of the State of Illinois v. Horsehead Resource Development Manning
Comnany. Inc. - Stipulation RCRA-E

PCB 98-129 People of the State of Illinois v. Heartland Pork Enterprises. Inc. - Manning
Stipulation W-E

Provisional Variances

Since the Board must decide provisional variances within forty-eight hours oftheirfiling, any
provisional variances filedprior to this meeting will be included here.

Motions and Other Matters

Additional motions on thefollowing casesfiledprior to this meeting may be included here.

PCB 96-181 ESG Watts. Inc. v. IEPA - Petitioner’s Motion for Summary McFawn
Judgment (5/4), Respondent’s Motion for Leave to File Instanter its P-A Land
Response to Petitioner’s Motion for Summary Judgment (5118)

PC13 97-8 People of the State of Illinois v. Cyberamerica Corporation. tYkIa Manning
Canton Industrial Corporation - Complainant’s Motion for L-E
Modification of February 5, 1998 Final Board Order (4/10),
Respondent’s Opposition to Motion for Modification of Final Order
(4/2 1), Complainant’s Memorandum in Support of Motion for
Modification of Final Order (4/27)

PCB 97-183 Trust Number 5439. by its Trustee. The Amalgamated Trust and Manning
Savings Bank v. Shell Oil Company - Complainant’s Motion to uST-E
Voluntarily Dismiss Complaint with Leave to Reinstate (5/7)

Citizens
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ADJUDICATORY CASES (CONTINUED)

Motions and Other Matters (Continued)

PCB 97-207 People of the State of Illinois v. Inspiration Development Comnanv Manning
- Complainant’s Motion to Strike Affirmative Defenses (4/22) A&L-F

PCB 97-210 ESG Wafts, Inc. v. IEPA - Petitioner’s Motion for Summary Yi
Judgment (5/i), Respondent’s Motion for Leave to File Instanter its P-A Land
Response to Petitioner’s Motion for Summary Judgment (5/18)

PCB 97-223 People of the State of Illinois v. Allen Rose Cement and McFawn
Construction Company and Lindahi Brothers, Inc. - Agreed Motion A-F
to Request Relief from the Hearing Requirement (5/12)

PCB 98-56 People of the State of Illinois v. Certified Wrecking Company. Inc. Meyer
- Agreed Motion to Request Relief from the Hearing Requirement A-F
(S/li)

PCB 98-84 Scoff and Shellv Behrmann v. Okawville Farmers Elevator - St. Yi
Liborv - Respondent’s Motion to Dismiss (4/24), Complainants’ N-F
Response to Respondent’s Motion to Dismiss (4/27), Citizen
Complainants’ Motion for Leave to File Second Amended
Complaint (5/6)
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ADJUDICATORY CASES (CONTINUED)

Motions and Other Matters (Continued)

PCB 98-114 David Mulvain, Individually, as a Resident of the Village of Girard
Durand and the Durand Sanitary District, and as a Trustee of the W-E
Board of Trustees of the Village of Durand v. IEPA. Rockford Citizens
Blacktop Construction, and the Village of Durand - (See
Respondent Rockford Blacktop Construction Company’s
Motion to Dismiss filed 3/24; Agency Motion to Dismiss filed
3/31; Complainant’s Answer to Respondent Rockford Blacktop
Construction Company’s Motion to Dismiss filed 4/2;
Complainant’s Answer to Agency’s Motion to Dismiss ified
4/10; Respondent Rockford Blacktop Construction Company’s
Response to Complainant’s Motion to Amend Formal
Complaint filed 4/15; and Complainant’s Motion to Amend the
Complaint and Answer to Respondent Rockford Blacktop
Construction Company’s Motion to Dismiss filed 4/23) -

Duplicitous/Frivolous Determination Order

PCB 98-118 Jack Donelson Sales Company v. JEPA - Board Order Manning

UST-Appeal

PCB 98-124 Illinois State Toll Highway Authority (Hinsdale-East Oasis) v. Manning
IEPA - Accept for Hearing Order UST-Appeal

PCB 98-125 Illinois State Toll Hithway Authority (Lincoln-East Oasis) v. IEPA Manning
- Accept for Hearing Order UST-Appeal

PCB 98-147 Jake Seabury v. JEPA - Petitioner’s Request for 90-Day Extension Manning
of Appeal Period (4/23) - Awaiting Agency Response uST-F

PCB 98-149 North Shore Sanitary District v. JEPA - Amended Petition for Girard
Review Pursuant to May 7, 1998 Board Order - Accept for Hearing P-A Land
Order

PCB 98-153 People of the State of Illinois v. City of Sparta - Motion for Relief Manning
from Hearing Requirement (5/7) W-E
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ADJUDICATORY CASES (CoNTINuED)

Motions and Other Matters (Continued)

PCB 98-154 People of the State of Illinois v. P8tH Manufacturing Company - McFawn
Hearing Mandatory - No Order RCRA-E

PCB 98-1 55 Leyden High Schools v. IEPA - Joint Request for 90-Day Manning
Extension of Appeal Period (5/11) - Order UST-FRD

90-Day Ext.

PCB 98-156 Dick’s Phillips Service v. IEPA - Joint Request for 90-Day Manning
Extension of Appeal Period (5/14) - Order UST-FRD

90-Day Ext.

PCB 98-157 Illinois State Toll Highway Authority v. JEPA - Joint Request for Maiming
90-Day Extension of Appeal Period (5/14) - Order UST-Appeal

90-Day Ext.

CASES PENDING DECISION

R97-12(C) In the Matter of: Tiered Approach to Corrective Action Objectives McFawn
(TACO): Amendments to 35 Ill. Adm. Code 742.505 and 742.900 Yi
- Adopted Rule, Final Order, Opinion and Order

R, Land

R98-15 In the Matter of: Clean-up Amendments to 35 III. Adm. Code Part Flemal
215 (Emission Standards and Limitations for Stationary Sources R Air
Located Outside the Chicago and Metro East Ozone Non-
Attainment Areas) - Adopted Rule, Final Order, Opinion and Order

R98-28 In the Matter of: Municipal Solid Waste Landfills - Non-Methane Flemal
Organic Compounds 35 Ill. Ada Code 201.103, 201.146, and Part R Air
220 - Proposed Rule, Second Notice, Opinion and Order
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OTHER ITEMS

ADJOURNMENT

CASE TYPE CODES:
3d P Third Party Action A-C Administrative Citation
A-E Air Enforcement A-S Adjusted Standard
A-V Air Variance CSO Combined Sewer Overflow

Exception
GW Groundwater 11W Delist RCRA Hazardous Waste Delisting
L-E Land Enforcement L-S-R Landfill Siting Review
L-V Land Variance MW Medical Waste (Biological

Materials)
N-E Noise Enforcement N-V Noise Variance
P-A Permit Appeal PWS-E Public Water Supply

Enforcement
PWS-V Public Water Supply Variance R Regulatory Proceeding
RCRA Resource Conservation and So2 SO2 Alternative Standards (35

Recovery Act proceeding ILL. ADM. CODE 302.21 1(f))
(hazardous waste only)

SWH-E Special Waste Hauling SWH-V Special Waste Hauling
Enforcement Variance

T Thermal Demonstration Rule T-C Tax Certifications
T-S Trade Secrets UST-Appeal Underground Storage Tank

Corrective Action Appeal
UST-E Underground Storage Tank UST-FRD Underground Storage Tank

Enforcement Fund Reimbursement
Determination

W-E Water Enforcement W-V Water Variance
WWS Water-Well Setback Exception

S



NEW CASE LISnNEI

NEW CASES FILED SINCE MAY 7, 1998 BOARD MEETING

R98-29 In the Matter of: Nonhazardous Special Waste Hauling and the Uniform Program
35 Ill. Adm. Code 809 (Pursuant to P.A. 90-2 19)

AC 98-29 IEPA v. Steve Gill, dlb/a A Better Estimate Tree Service

AC 98-30 Montgomery County v. Envotech-Illinois, Inc.

AC 98-3 1 Montgomery County v. Robert M. Fleming

PCB 98-153 People of the State of Illinois v. City of Sparta

PCB 98-154 People of the State of Illinois v. P&H Manufacturing Company

PCB 98-155 Leyden High Schools v. IEPA

PCB 98-156 Dick’s Phillips Service v. IEPA

PCB 98-157 Illinois State Toll Highway Authority v. IEPA

ILLINOIS POLLUTION CONTROL BOARD


